SECTION VIII

ACTIVITIES TO SECURE LOCAL COMMITMENT

ACTIVITIES TO SECURE LOCAL COMMITMENT

The City of Lackawanna has established and carried out in conjunction with Erie County and the other waterfront LWRP municipalities in Erie County, the following procedures for obtaining local commitment to its LWRP. A two-tier method has been selected to facilitate understanding and commitment at the municipal level and also promote information sharing and coordination of LWRP's among all participating Erie County LWRP municipalities, as well as with related waterfront agencies.

Two types of advisory committees comprise this two-tier approach in the City of Lackawanna: (1) an intermunicipal Erie County Waterfront Task Force; and (2) the City of Lackawanna Planning Board serving as the LWRP municipal advisory committee.

These groups met throughout the LWRP preparation process and provided valuable guidance to City and County officials. A series of public meetings were also held to obtain citizen feedback.

. .

+ ť